

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CJ Court

Case No: CCP(D) No. 46/2025 in
LPASW No. 6/2019

Fatima and ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Iman Abdul Muizz, Advocate

v/s

Mohammad Farooq Dar MD JKHPCMP
Ltd.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Fahim Nisar Shah, GA

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER
17.11.2025**

Heard.

Notice.

Served with an advance copy of the petition, Mr. Fahim Nisar Shah, learned Government Advocate for the respondent, is present in Court and accepts notice.

At the outset, he prays for a short accommodation to seek instructions.

Adjourned to 08.12.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu:
17.11.2025
Suraj K. Singh