

S. No. 5

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) No. 46/2025
In LPASW No. 6/2019

Fatima and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Iman Abdul Muizz, Advocate

Vs.

Mohammad Farooq Dar, MD JKHPCMP
Limited

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

03.02.2026

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted further three weeks' time to file compliance report.

List on 23.02.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

03.02.2026

Manzoor