

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) 46/2025 in[LPASW 6/2019]

FATIMA AND ORS.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Tasaduq H. Khawja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Iman Abdul Muizz, Advocate
Vs.

MOHAMMAD FAROOQ DAR MD, JKHPCMPCLIMITED ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

05.05.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent would submit that further amount of Rs. 17,92,927/- has been released in favour of the petitioners, and the balance amount will be paid shortly.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has disputed the manner in which the interest has been calculated by the respondent.
3. In the rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioners, a calculation sheet has also been placed on record.
4. Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG, shall respond to the calculation sheet placed on record by the petitioners along-with the rejoinder affidavit and shall indicate, by filing an affidavit by the next date of hearing as to what amount is exactly payable to the petitioners.
5. List on 06.06.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

05.05.2026

"ARIF"